FIBER-TO-THE-BUSINESS
ORDERING GUIDE
V-Linx® Solutions
TABLE OF CONTENTS V-LINX® SOLUTIONS
3
4
5

MPO terminated AccuPack® Cable would be unspooled, pulled
to and then plugged into the Combiner.
FIBER-TO-THE-BUSINESS ORDERING GUIDE
V-LINX® SOLUTIONS
Terminal
Combiner
400A
Interconnect
Wall Mount Unit
1RU
Rack Mount
Unit
4RU
Rack Mount
Unit
4
V-LINX® SOLUTION PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS
V-LINX WALL MOUNTED TERMINAL
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The V-Linx Terminal integrates plenum cable, slack storage and
drop terminal functionality into one compact package. Typically
wall-mounted in a telecom closet, the V-linx Terminal accepts
12 or 24 simplex connectors from the customer drop assemblies
to support 6 or 12 duplex connections to businesses. It is shipped
with up to 500 feet of AccuPack Plenum Cable stored on the
hub of the terminal, and is terminated with 12-fiber enhanced
MTP/MPO low loss connectors on the outside end. It is available
with SC or LC factory terminated and tested connectors on the
back side of the subscriber-facing patch panel. The outside end
of the cable can be connected to a V-Linx Combiner or EMUX
Interconnect.
NOTE: Products with other lengths may be ordered, but are
subject to availability, pricing differential and lead time.
FEATURES
• Capacity of 12 or 24 fiber terminations supporting up to 6
or 12 duplex business subscriber connections
• AllWave® FLEX+ ITU-T G.657.A2 Single-Mode Optical
Fiber with 7.5 mm bend radius; fully splice-compatible
with existing G.652.D installed base of fibers
• Assemblies 100% factory connectorized and tested
• Choice of SC-UPC or LC-UPC connectors
• RoHS compliant
• Available as 12- or 24-fiber terminals that are terminated
with 1 or 2 low loss 12-fiber enhanced MTP/MPO
connectors
• The enhanced MPO allows for pin removal to support
connection to various MTP trunks and jumper
configurations
Performance Specifications for Connectorized Assemblies
Parameter Value
Insertion Loss (dB), maximum 0.3 dB
Return Loss (dB), minimum -65 dB for APC;
-55 dB for UPC
Mating Durability 100 Reconnects
Operating Temperature -40 ºC to +85 ºC
Storage Temperature -40 ºC to +85 ºC
Y = Height
X = Width
Z = Depth
V-Linx Wall Mounted Terminal
12 Count LC or SC
24-Count LC Only
5
V-LINX® SOLUTION PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS
V-LINX WALL MOUNTED TERMINAL
Ordering Information for V-Linx 12-Fiber Wall Mounted Terminal
LC Connectors
JAM Code  Material Description Comcode Product Code
N/A Terminal Vlinx 12-Fiber MTP/LC 50’ Plenum 301088621 V-Linx-TERM-STD-W-LCUMTM-ATBP-12-050F-PE
N/A Terminal Vlinx 12-Fiber MTP/LC 100’ Plenum 301088464 V-Linx-TERM-STD-W-LCUMTM-ATBP-12-100F-PE

Fiber with 7.5 mm bend radius; fully splice-compatible
with existing G.652.D installed base of fibers
• Assemblies 100% factory connectorized and tested
• Choice of SC-UPC or LC-UPC connectors
• RoHS Compliant
Performance Specifications for Connectorized Assemblies
Parameter Value
Insertion Loss (Maximum) 0.3 dB
Return Loss (Minimum) -65 dB for APC;
-55 dB for UPC
Mating Durability 100 Reconnects
Operating Temperature -40 º to +85 ºC
Storage Temperature -40 º to +85 ºC
Ordering Information for LCU/LCU Connectors FTTB 4-Fiber Service Drop Assemblies
 Material Description Comcode Length Product Code
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 25' 301091898 25 ' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0025F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 50' 301091906 50' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0050F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 75' 301091914 75' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0075F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 100' 301091922 100' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0100F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 125' 301091930 125' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0125F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 150' 301091948 150' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0150F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 175' 301091955 175' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0175F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 200' 301091963 200' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0200F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 225' 301091971 225' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0225F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 250' 301091989 250' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0250F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 275' 301091997 275' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0275F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 300' 301092003 300' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0300F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 325' 301092011 325' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0325F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 350' 301092029 350' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0350F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 375' 301092037 375' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0375F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 400' 301092045 400' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0400F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 425' 301092052 425' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0425F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 450' 301092060 450' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0450F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 475' 301092078 475' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0475F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber LC to LC I/O PLENUM 500' 301092086 500' LPC2-W-LCULCU-IO9P-004-0500F-W-24U/24UPE
15
CUSTOMER DROP ASSEMBLIES (4-FIBER INDOOR/
OUTDOOR PLENUM PATCHCORD)
Ordering Information for SCU/SCU Connectors FTTB 4-Fiber Service Drop Assemblies
 Material Description Comcode Length Product Code
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 25' 301091492 25 ' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0025F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 50' 301091500 50' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0050F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 75' 301091518 75' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0075F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 100' 301091526 100' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0100F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 125' 301091534 125' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0125F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 150' 301091542 150' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0150F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 175' 301091559 175' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0175F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 200' 301091567 200' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0200F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 225' 301091575 225' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0225F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 250' 301091583 250' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0250F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 275' 301091591 275' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0275F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 300' 301091609 300' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0300F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 325' 301091617 325' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0325F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 350' 301091625 350' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0350F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 375' 301091633 375' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0375F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 400' 301091641 400' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0400F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 425' 301091658 425' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0425F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 450' 301091666 450' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0450F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 475' 301091674 475' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0475F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to SC I/O PLENUM 500' 301091682 500' LPC2-W-SCUSCU-IO9P-004-0500F-W-24U/24UPE
16
Ordering Information for LCU/SCU Connectors FTTB 4-Fiber Service Drop Assemblies
 Material Description Comcode Length Product Code
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 25' 301091690 25 ' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0025F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 50' 301091708 50' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0050F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 75' 301091716 75' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0075F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 100' 301091724 100' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0100F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 125' 301091732 125' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0125F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 150' 301091740 150' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0150F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 175' 301091757 175' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0175F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 200' 301091765 200' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0200F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 225' 301091773 225' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0225F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 250' 301091781 250' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0250F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 275' 301091799 275' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0275F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 300' 301091807 300' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0300F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 325' 301091815 325' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0325F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 350' 301091823 350' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0350F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 375' 301091831 375' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0375F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 400' 301091849 400' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0400F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 425' 301091856 425' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0425F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 450' 301091864 450' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0450F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 475' 301091872 475' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0475F-W-24U/24UPE
CABLE 4 Fiber SC to LC I/O PLENUM 500' 301091880 500' LPC2-W-LCUSCU-IO9P-004-0500F-W-24U/24UPE
CUSTOMER DROP ASSEMBLIES (4-FIBER INDOOR/
OUTDOOR PLENUM PATCHCORD)
17
EMUX INTERCONNECT OPTIONS